May 24, 1990

1L THE CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

S CALENDAR. [o5%
. RETTNE u = N Y L!.
C | g s 2 bl
_ = aRIREERSS 28 HEE
T 77 1 2} 3 4| Yay 2 X486
[ g )™ sl
10kl its ;g' ) tli'l,tx\:c[ﬁ
Y i My
2 3] 4 Al 6f 5] 8 Jage] ) Tj & U101l
g0l 121301418 L6108 13]18
101311819 Mstizg 18 122 32028
M LIVIINGTIA L 32 & 23 '
ar)..) ol 29 BN OO ot |
% ; ERIE ]
! 153 ) g 1?:9121:13;:'5
202)le' e 23 PR \’mjg
% I ¥ K
:x:?j‘ 318 1o f1zp3
10l iisic T8 1050
1318 31 325265
HN X

CONTRACTS OPEN.,
LUCAN, ONT.—The Presbyterians will erect a new church,
STANLRVVILLE, ONT.—A new church is to be built this summer.
ForT WiLLIAM, ONT.—The crection of a fine hotel is in contemplation,
Carcary, N. W, T.—Four miles of water pipes will be laid this season,

SmrTne’s FALLS, ONT.—Mr. Martin advertises for tenders for an addition
to the town hall,

Nanammo, B. C.—The $30.000 loan by-law for street improvements has
been carricd, .

_ VANCOUVER, B. C.—It is proposed to spend $74,000 in street improve.
ments.

BrANTFORD, ONT.=-The construction of the new sewerage system wil)
be comnienced shortly.

GLENCOE, ONT.~A site has been sclected for a new Methodist church to
be ercgted immediately.

PeTROLtA, ONT.—The question of the construction of it water works
system is heing considered. .

VicToriA, B. C.—Itis reported that some prominent residents of St.

’aul will build summer residences here.

NEw GLAsGOW, N. S.—The water works pipes will be extended this
year, and a new pumping engine purchased.

St. Jonn, N. B.~Itis said to be the intention to spend $73,000 on
schools. and §43.560 on strect improvements.,

PORT ARTHUR, ONT.—A sum of $6,000 has been appropriated for the
purchase of a site for new municipal Luildings.

ST. Tnoymas, ONT.—The trustecs of the Central Methodist church have
decided to erect A new edifice to cost about §t8,000.

QUEBKC.—Three new Presbyterian churches will be built this summer,
namely, at Sawyerville, Lake Mcgantic and Ditchville.

MARKHAM, ONT.~—By-laws authorizing the expenditure of :0,000 for
water.works, and $2,000 for clectric light have reccived the approval of the
ratepaycrs.

Loxpoy, OxT.—The City Council has granted an additional $10,000 to
the- Board of Education wherewith to build additions to Hami ton Road
Schoo.”

WinNirEG, MAR, —The C. P. R. Company have purchased fifty acres
of land on Portage avenue, on which it is rumored they will ercct a new
passenger depot.—Plans for the proposed new opera house are in course of
preparation,

W. TORONTO JURCTION.—A by.law appropriating $30.000 for the con.
struction of water works will be submitted to vote of the clectors June 17th.
—A by-law 10 misc $25,0c0 for new school buildings and sites has passet
its second reading.

KiNG3TON, ONT.—Mz. L. Clement will erect two residences opposite the
Merchants' Bank, King street,—Dr. Saunders will build aresiden ¢ ¢n King
street.—Preliminary plans for the Y. M. C. AL have been prepared, and the
association is waiting for a libernl donation to proceed with the work.

STRATFORD, ONT.—Mr. A. Hepburn has prepired plans for the follow-
ing buildings: A 2.storcy dwelling houce for Mr. Angus Johnston, 10 cost
about $1,200; } 2-storey red brick dwelling for Mr. James Gadsby, to cost
$2.500 ¢ a astorey brick dwelling for Mr, Duncan Stewart: @t tenement
block of three dwelling houses for Ald. Alex. Smith, to cost about §3.700 ;
a residence for-Mr. G, J. Waugh, to cost about §3,000, and a new mansard
roof.and tower for, the Victoria Hotel.

HariLtox, ONT.—Tenders are asked until the 28th inst., for the several
trades required in the erection of a new building for the Bank of Hamilton,

A

Parti¢ulars may be had ut the bank or of c'erk of works on nex Canada
Life building, ‘Toronto.—Mr. A, Edwards, architect, will receive tenders
until 6 v'clock p.m. on Monday, the 26th inst., for works. required in the
erection of Sunday School and extension of Church on Hannah street,—The
G. T. R, Co, arc advertising for tende s for the building of the spur line
at the Beach,

MONTREAL, QUE.—The Dominion’ Square Methodist church will be
immediately enlarged at a cost of about $20,000.—~The Superinteudent of
the Water Department proposes to lay 6+inch mains this year on Seymour
avenue, Closse street, Universiy street, Milton street, Mcunt Royal avenue,
St. Urbain street, Clarke stre t, Pantaleon street, Montana street, Marinn
street, Papineaun road, St, Jean Baptists, Napolein street, Shannon streer,
Canming street, Mullins street, Bourgeois street, Charron street —=The sum
of $20,000 will be spent in macadanuang part of Sherbrooke street,

‘ToroxTo, ONT.—The Boand of Management of Victoria Industrial
School wiil advertise for plans and specifications for a new school building ;
a system of sewerage s also recommended by the Superintendent of ‘this
institution,—The City Engineer recommends that an asphalt pavement be

*Taid on Wellington street, between Bay and York strects: a granolithic

sidenalk 24 teet wide on the east side Spadina Ave., from Queen street to
Grange Ave. ; a cedar block pavement on Spadina Place, from  Cecil street
northerly 450 feet, new water mains on Brock, Manchester, Preston, Muir,
Sheridan, Clara and Chesley avenues, Awelia and Hayden streets 3 a "Trin.
idad asphalt pavement on Bloor street cast, from Yonge to Sherbourtie.—
The Oty Council will subnut a by-law 10 the mtepayers appropriating
$20,000 for the purpose of cnlarging the Victoria Industrial School for Boys.
—The following building penmits have been granted : W, Scotq, three
det, 2-storey and attic bk. dwellings, Dowling Ave., cost §9,000; ‘T. Burke,
pair s.d. 2-storey and attic bk. fronmed dwellings, 71 and 73 Blecker St.,
cost §3,000; N. Walker, alterations 183 King St.<ast, cost $1,000; Wm.
Scully. 2wtorey and attic bk, dwelling, Wilson Ave., cost $3.000,; Lows
Sievert, tno 3-storey bk. additions to factory, west side Terauley St., ncrth
of Queen, cost $2,500; Land Security Co., three att. 3-storey bk, stores,
Dundas St., corner Ossington Ave., cost $12,000; Geo. Crane, 2-storey and
attic bk. residence, Madison Ave., cost $6,000; Jas, Crane, pair s.d. 2.
storey bk, dwellings, Oaford St., cost $2.500; b. Gaynor, 1) storey bk,
stable, 304 Huron St cost $1,700.

—_—

CONTRACTS AWARDED.

SarNty, OnT.~Tenders for the construction of the casino in the new
park have been awarded to Lawrence & Sons for $2,950.

MONTREAL, QUE.—The Canadian Electric Mfg. Co. has received the
contract for a telephone exchange for 'Assomption, using Jannacd new
patented systent,

WINNIPEG, MAN.—Messts, Saunders and Talbot have been awarded the
contract for pamting and glazing the Northern Pacific & Manitoba hotel,
at about the sum of $12,0¢c0.

Loxpoyn. OxT.~Tenders have been accepted as folows for the enlarge-
ment of Talbot street school -—Wm, Tytler, for carpentering, $2.970: Jas.
S. Loney, brickwork, stone, ctc., $3.190: F. Rabinson, plastering, $233;
A, H. Cook, painting and glazing, $235.~Charles Barfit has been given
the contract for block paving Peter street and Prospect avenue, at §1.42
and $1.65 per yard respectively.

OTTAWA, ONT.—)Mr. W, Hodgson, architeet, has awarded toR. Lester,
Rochesterviile, the contract for masonry and brickwork for the new Sunday
School and rectory for St. John's church.—The Building Committec of the
School Board tecommend acceptance of the following tenders for the con.
struction of the new building on Elgin strect :—Masonry, A. Garvock ;
carpentering. McKinnon & Richands ; plumbing, W. Johnston ; painting,
W. Howe ; plastering, Walsh & Co. ’

ToroNTn, ONT.~Contracts hive been awarded by the Ci y Council as
follows: Cedar block pavements:—Dewson street, $3,149. to William
Cawthra ; Smuth strect, $4.497. to William Cawthr; Lobb avenue, $806,
to Williin Cawthra ; Euclid avenue. $5,088, to Wiltiam Cawthra; Bedford
road, $2.187, to H. Calihan; Callender strect, $2,100, to F. McBean,
Cement :—Portland, $2 8o per barrel : Napanee, $1.10 per barrel ; Thoro ¢
or Queenstown. $1.15. to McRae& Co.  Sewers:—Markham street, $2.673,
to ). J. Booth: Carlaw avenue, $29.438. to J. Farley: Margurenta stecet,
$2.253. 1o J. Farley; Edwin Ave, $1,201, 107J. Farley; Perih avenue,
$22.500, to H. J. Brown ; Melleville avenue, $1.539, to C. H. Clarke & Co. ;
Royce avenue, $1,.369, to C. H. Clarke & o. ; Lake strect, 83,518, to
C. H. Clatke & Co. ; Irving uvenue, $880. to . H. McKnight; Symington
avenue, $2,028, to J. H. McKnight. —Skerbowrne strect bridee super.
structure, Dominion Bridge Co., $26,165.05; masonry, Owen Sound
Quarrying Co., $12.370.

The Canadian Contractors’ Hand-Book, g0 cents to ** RECORD ™ sub-
scribers. .

The successfully decorated reom receives its maximum amount of work,
not in labor or matenial, but in thought dnd study. A certain shade in one
place will appear entircly difterent: when  exposed and contrasted to
difierent lights and su'roundings. . ‘* Secing is belicving:™ this trite
saying ajnly applics to a decorator studying a color cffeer.



